

&PART-HEARD
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.321 OF 2002

STANES HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SPECIAL TAHSILDAR, TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 25/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Appellant(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R. Sundaravardan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Adv.
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the court reserved its judgement.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master